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MORAY COUNCIL
ROADS MAINTENANCE
WINTER SERVICE OPERATIONAL PLAN

APPENDIX A

GRITTER ROUTES

EL7 - Dava/Forres Duration Treat Drive Total
Revised - 04/10/2023 (hh:mm) (miles) (miles) (miles)
Leave Ashgrove Depot -00:26 0.0
Drive Ashgrove Road and A96T to C27E at Forres Enterprise Park ~ 00:00 10.9 10.9
Treat C27E southwards to first roundabout 00:01 0.3 11.2
Drive back to A96T roundabout (treat northbound leg of the 00:02 0.2 11.4
A96T/C27E roundabout approach)
Drive C27E southwards again to first roundabout 00:03 0.3 11.7
Treat C27E to Cathay X-roads, then U94E to NFQ, and turn 00:07 1.4 13.1
Drive U94E back to Cathay X-roads 00:08 0.3 13.4
Treat C27E from U94E to B9010 Jct. 00:09 0.2 13.6
Treat B9010 from C27E northwards to roundabout (Tolbooth 00:14 15 151
Street)
Treat South Street from roundabout to High Street, turn right 00:15 0.2 15.3
Treat High St & Victoria Rd to A96T (Findhorn roundabout) and 00:17 0.6 15.9
turn
Drive back High Street & Victoria Road to Jct. South Street 00:19 0.6 16.5
Treat High Street & Bridge Street from Jct. South Street to A940 00:22 0.8 17.3
roundabout and treat Nairn Road to A96T
Drive A96T to Market Steet (A940) junction 00:23 0.4 17.7
Treat Market Street and St Catherines Road to Orchard Road 00:24 0.3 18.0
Treat Orchard Road to Castle Street 00:25 0.1 18.1
Treat Castle Street, Burdsyard Road, Sanquhar Road & Orchard 00:28 0.7 18.8
Road to roundabout at Tolbooth Street, and turn
Drive Orchard Road from roundabout to Sanquhar Road 00:29 0.1 18.9
Treat Orchard Road to Castle Street 00:30 0.3 19.2
Drive Orchard Road to A940 00:31 0.1 19.3
Treat A940 from Orchard Road to A939 at Highland Boundary and  01:11 14.2 33.5
continue treating A939 to turn South of Woodside Cottage.
Drive A940 to B9007 Jct. Logie (turning at Logie School lay-by) 01:29 8.9 42.4
Treat B9007 into Highland Council area and turn at forestry access  01:37 2.8 45.2
opposite Airdrie Farm
Drive B9007, A940 and A96T to U76E (Brodie Castle Entrance) 02:01 11.6 56.8
Treat U76E from A96T Jct. to C7E 02:02 0.3 57.1
Treat C7E via Dyke & Kintessack to A96T at Findhorn Bridge 02:16 49 62.0
Drive A96T to Market Street, Forres 02:20 1.6 63.6
Drive Market St, Bridge St and High St to Tolboth St 02:22 0.5 64.1
Treat Tolbooth Street 02:23 0.1 64.2
Drive to Ashgrove Depot 02:54 12.8 77.0
Totals - 02:54 28.7 48.3 77.0

Note : Treat round all roundabouts, except those on A96T





